900837949 03/04/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI67666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900834769

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logitech Europe S.A.		02/08/2024	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Liminal Collective LLC
Street Address:	2400 S CIMARRON RD
Internal Address:	STE 140
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89117
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97516033	ELITE PERFORMANCE MODEL	
Serial Number:	90114786	EPM	
Serial Number:	97516037	ESPORTS PERFORMANCE MODEL	
Serial Number:	88267209	LIMINAL COLLECTIVE	
Serial Number:	88267215	LIMINAL COLLECTIVE	
Serial Number:	97083438	LIMITLESS LEARNING	
Serial Number:	88267218		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122241201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123804964

Email: sreynolds@foxswibel.com,lsupuran@foxswibel.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Steve Reynolds

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison St., Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAVINIA SUPURAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0840

900837949

SIGNATURE:	LAVINIA SUPURAN	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024	
Total Attachments: 3	·	

source=Logitech to LC LLC Trademark Assignment 8 Feb 24#page1.tif source=Logitech to LC LLC Trademark Assignment 8 Feb 24#page2.tif

source=Logitech to LC LLC Trademark Assignment 8 Feb 24#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made by Logitech Europe S.A., a Swiss société anonyme (sa) ("Assignor"), on one hand, and Liminal Collective LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule</u> A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, in connection with a certain June 30, 2023 Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by Assignor, Assignee, and other individuals ("APA"), Assignor agreed to, and did, assign to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to Assignee.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to memorialize and confirm the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee in this Trademark Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The assignment is made effective as of June 30, 2023.
- 2. Assignor confirms that it has conveyed, transferred, and assigned and does now hereby irrevocably convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee, and Assignee confirms that it has accepted and does now hereby accept, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the following:
 - (a) the Trademarks and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks as well as the portion of the business of Assignor, to which the Trademarks pertain, which is ongoing and existing;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- 3. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0842

Assignee Liminal Collective LLC
By:
Printed Named <u>Jurgen Heitmann</u>
Title: Manager - Founder COD
Date: 2/8/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0843

SCHEDULE 2

Trademark	Image	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Classes
ELITE PERFORMANCE MODEL		United States of America	97/516033		22-Jul-2022	41 Int.
EPM		United States of America	90/114786		14-Aug-2020	41 Int., 44 Int.
ESPORTS		United States of America	97/516037		22-Jul-2022	41 Int.
PERFORMANCE MODEL						
LIMINAL COLLECTIVE		Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol	A0083624	1459783	22-Feb-2019	41 Int., 44 Int.
		Only				
LIMINAL COLLECTIVE		United Kingdom	1459783	1459783	22-Feb-2019	41 Int., 44 Int.
LIMINAL COLLECTIVE		United States of America	88/267209	6043506	18-Jan-2019	41 Int., 44 Int.
LIMINAL COLLECTIVE (AND DESIGN)	COLLECTIVE	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	A0083623	1459230	22-Feb-2019	41 Int., 44 Int.
LIMINAL COLLECTIVE (AND DESIGN)	COLLECTIVE	United Kingdom	1459230	1459230	22-Feb-2019	41 Int., 44 Int.
LIMINAL COLLECTIVE (AND DESIGN)	COLLECTIVE	United States of America	88/267215	6043507	18-Jan-2019	41 Int., 44 Int.
LIMITLESS LEARNING		United States of America	97/083438		20-Oct-2021	41 Int.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (LIMINAL COLLECTIVE) 🚣	GN (LIMINAL	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	A0083622	1459836	22-Feb-2019	35 Int., 41 Int., 44
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (LIMINAL COLLECTIVE) 🚣	GN (LIMINAL	United Kingdom	1459836	1459836	22-Feb-2019 _	35 Int., 41 Int., 44
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (LIMINAL COLLECTIVE)▲	GN (LIMINAL	United States of America	88/267218	6043508	18-Jan-2019	35 Int., 41 Int., 44

RECORDED: 02/15/2024

REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0844